You can download all documents referenced in this Quick Installation Guide at
www.avaya.com. You do not require a support contract to download documents.
When downloading documentation, select the specific software version. Depending on
your hardware model, your switch can appear different than the figures shown in this guide.
Confirm that you have the following tools and package contents:
Tools required:
    •  Phillips #2 screwdriver
    •  Console cable to match the console connector on the switch (RJ-45)

ERS 4926GTS
250W AC power supply
(replacement order code:
AL1905?09-E6)
1025W AC POE+ power supply
(replacement order code:
AL1905?19-E6)
250W AC Power Supply
(order code: AL1905?09-E6)
1025W AC power supply
(order code: AL1905?19-E6)
Model
CABLES FOR INSTALLING THE SWITCH INTO A NETWORK
Name Short DescriptionPEC Code
AL2011022-E6 Avaya RJ-45/DB-9
CONSOLE CABLE
1.5m cable with DB-9 Female for
terminal/PC on one end and RJ-45
for device console port connectivity
on the other.
AL2011021-E6 AVAYA BLUE DB-9
MALE TO RJ-45
CONSOLE CONNECTOR
Converts DB-9 of AL2011013-E6
console cable to RJ-45, a Category 5
RJ-45 straight cable can then
connect to RJ-45 console port.
AL2011020-E6 AVAYA RED DB-9 FEMALE TO
RJ-45 ADAPTOR
Converts DB-9 MALE to RJ-45 serial
port. The adaptor can be used for PC
or device with DB-9 MALE console